# Harris County Touchdown Club Scholarship Application



Our Mission is to provide an unsurpassed commitment of support to our Harris County Football players by giving them the opportunity to become the best in our great State of Georgia. Along with our commitment, this scholarship was developed to assist the senior player with their college education.

#### The Scholarship

A scholarship will be awarded to cover a portion of your tuition, fees or other expenses at the college, university or technical school of the senior's choice. The Scholarship will be awarded to the athlete during the end of year awards ceremony for the student's senior year of high school.

In this packet, you will find the materials necessary to apply for the scholarship. Applications must be returned to <a href="The Harris County Touchdown Club">The Harris County Touchdown Club</a> no later than April 1 of current year applying.

### **Student Information**

Name (first, middle, last):			
Home street address:			
City, State, Zip code:			
Phone number:		E-mail:	
Birthday:			
Name of Parent's or Legal G	iuardian <u>s</u>		
Father's name (first, middle	, last):		
Employer:			
Length of services:		E-mail address:	
Mother's name (first, middle	e, last):		
Employer:			
Length of services:		E-mail address:	
College Information			
In order of preference, list t	he college or vo	cational institution	(s) you plan to attend.
Name	Location (city,	state) *	<b>Tuition cost Per Year</b>

\*Tuition cost for full-time courses, attending fall and spring semesters (or quarters for vocational institutions).

Please include one of the	community service exp	periences into your	essay
Name of Activity	Position	Dates	Total hours
List of community service participation and referen		e of school. Please	e include dates o
Name of organization	Date	Referen	nces
List school organizations high school. Please inclu			icipated in during
Student Activities			
Total: \$			
D. Other: \$			
C. Parental: \$			
B. Summer Employments. C. Parental: \$	\$ ent: \$	_	

What resources do you have for covering college Expenses?

Current GPA:	SAI:	ACT:	
Recommendation	<u>s</u> (non-relatives)		
Academic Recom	mendation (1)		
Name	Position	E-mail address	Phone number
Non-Academic Re	ecommendation (1)		
Name	Position	E-mail address	Phone number

\_\_\_

Include letters of recommendation from above list of persons with your application packet. \*\*Please refer to the student as "applicant" when commenting and do not use the student's name. Please, all letters should be typed.

#### **Scholarship Guidelines**

- 1. Complete application.
- 2. 3.0 GPA or better.
- 3. Two letters of recommendations.
- 4. Two-page essay (Include a short autobiography and community service, type, double spaces and less than two pages. How would this scholarship best further your education)?
- 5. Current official school transcript.
- 6. High School counselor's signature.
- 7. Must be a senior at Harris County High School and a Two Year Football Letterman.
- 8. Be a United States citizen and a Harris County resident.
- 9. A minimum of 30 hours of community services.

Mail To: Harris County Touchdown Club

**C/O Scholarship Chairman** 

P. O. Box 129

Hamilton, GA. 31811

#### **The Committee of Judges**

The scholarship applicant will be judged on the following criteria: Grade Point Average (GPA), Community Services, Leadership Skills, Financial Need and an Essay. Once the application is received, a number will be assigned by the school's Senior Counselor. The Committee of Judges will review each application by the assigned number only, to ensure fair and impartial review.

The Committee of Judges consists of three (3) Harris County High School faculty members who will be designated by the Senior Counselor.

## Harris County Touchdown Club Scholarship Application Verification

I certify that the information cited herein and which I authorize you to verify is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of Applicant: Date:					
	_				
Signature of Parent/Guardian: Date:	_				
Signature of School Counselor: Date:	_				
This information supplied by the applicant will be held in the strictest of confidence and will be shared only with those persons directly involved with the scholarship selection process.					
All documents must be received by the Scholarship Committee not later than April	1				
of current year applying. Any application postmarked after this date will not	<u>je</u>				
considered.					

\*\*\*If you have an exception to this guideline you must submit a letter with your application explaining why. This will be voted on by the committee.

We welcome all and any of your questions. You can email any Touchdown Club

officer at www.hctdclub.com or go the Harris County High School web page.